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The Fee Structure for admission to Even semester programme in various courses/programmes being offered 
in RGU during the Academic Session 2023-2024, are as under: 
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THOHAS 

SI. No. 
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

6 

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH 

(B) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG PROGRAMMES: 

CIRCULAR 

(A) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES: 

PhD Programmes 

Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry, CSE, ECE, Geography, 
Geology, Mass Communication, Mathematics & Computing, 

Physics, Zoology, Psychology and Food Technology. 

Commerce, Economics, Education, English, Hindi, History, 
Management, Physical Education & Sports Science, Political 
Science, Social Work, Sociology, Tribal Studies, Law and NSS. 

f Dated the 11" January, 2024 

PG Programmes 

Continuation fee for 
scholars the 

admitted 
during/after 2019 
20 session 

2820/ 

2320/ 

MSc in Agriculture Economics, MSc in Agronomy, MSc in Agricultural 
Entomology, MSc in Food Technology, Masters in Business Administration (MBA) 
and M.Sc in Horticulture. 
MA in Anthropology, MSc in Botany, MSe in Chemistry, MAMSc in Geography, 
MSc in Mathematics & Computing, MSc in Physics, MSc in Statistics, MSc in 
Zoology, Masters of Performing Arts (MPA), MA in Psychology and M.Sc. in 

Electronics. 
Masters in Commerce, MA in Defence & Strategic Studies, MA in Economics, MA 
in Education, MA in English, MA in Hindi, MA in History, MA in Political 
Science, MA in Sociology, MA in Tribal Studies and Master of Social 
Work(MSW). 
M.Sc. in Applied Geology, Master of Law (LLM-Legum Magister), MSc in Sports 
Biomechanics, MSc in Sports Physiology, MSc in Sports Psychology and MSc in 
Strength Training & Conditioning. 
MCA (CSE), M.Tech.(CSE) and M.Tech. in Elec. & Comm. Engineering. 
MA in Mass Communication. 

Continuation fee for 
scholars 

before 
the 
admitted 
2019-20 session 

1900/ 

1900/ 

Fee 

9140/ 

3090/ 

2840/ 

4140/ 

9890/ 
10965/ 

Contd... Next page 



(C) FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG PROGRAMMES: 
SI. No. 
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B.Ed. (Regular/Paid) 

(D) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES: 

BFA and B. Music, BSc in Agriculture and BSc in Geology 
BCA 

Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) 
BA in Anthropology and BA in Psychology 
BA in Sociology and BA in Social Work 

2. 

B. Sc. in Chemistry, B.Sc. in Mathematics, B.Sc. in Physics and B.Sc. in Statistics 
BA-B.Ed (ITEP) 

4. 

PGDMC 

Important Timeline: 

UG Programmes 

APGDB 

6. 

PGDES, PGDBI, PGDGI,PGDTM and PGDYTE 

PGDFH 

1. Date of admission: 23* (Tuesday) to 25th (Thursday) January, 2024 

Programmes 

This supersedes the earlier circular of even no. Dated 11/01/2024 

ILA HA Memo. No.AC-I16/2014//2-s 
Copy to: 

-2 

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for information. 

PS to Registrar for information. 
3. PS to Finance Officer for information. 

PS to CoE for information 

DSW for information. 
5. All HoDs/Directors/Coordinators of Departments/Institutes for information. 

Fee 
4140/ 

2. Admission with late fee @ of Rs 700/- : 29th (Monday) to 31 (Wednesday) January, 2024 
3. Commencement of classes: 22"" (Monday) January, 2024 

7. Professor i/c, University Central Library for information. 
8. All Joint Registrars for information. 

3090/ 

The eligible students are, therefore, directed to deposit the amount through the bank account of the 
HoD/Director/Coordinator concerned within the given timeline. 

4690/ 
9140/ 
4900/ 
3900/ 
4900/ 
13900/ 

Fee 

3890/ 
8665/ 
3090/ 
2300/ 

Sd/ 
Registrar 

flo Dated the ...January, 2024 

9. Jt. Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the circular in the university websíte. 
10. Guard file/Office copy 

G0. ATAt H0T HB. Nani Tamang Jose) 

Joint Registrar (Acad. & Conf.) 
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