

# राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY रोनो हिल्स, दोइमुख RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

फाइल संख्या No.AC-116/2014

दिनांक Dated the 11th January, 2024

#### **CIRCULAR**

The Fee Structure for admission to Even semester programme in various courses/programmes being offered in RGU during the Academic Session 2023-2024, are as under:

### (A) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES:

SI. No.	PhD Programmes	Continuation fee for the scholars admitted during/after 2019- 20 session	Continuation fee for the scholars admitted before 2019-20 session
1	Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry, CSE, ECE, Geography, Geology, Mass Communication, Mathematics & Computing, Physics, Zoology, Psychology and Food Technology.	2820/-	1900/-
2	Commerce, Economics, Education, English, Hindi, History, Management, Physical Education & Sports Science, Political Science, Social Work, Sociology, Tribal Studies, Law and NSS.	2320/-	1900/-

## (B) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG PROGRAMMES:

Sl. No.	PG Programmes	Fee
1	MSc in Agriculture Economics, MSc in Agronomy, MSc in Agricultural Entomology, MSc in Food Technology, Masters in Business Administration (MBA) and M.Sc in Horticulture.	9140/-
2	MA in Anthropology, MSc in Botany, MSc in Chemistry, MA/MSc in Geography, MSc in Mathematics & Computing, MSc in Physics, MSc in Statistics, MSc in Zoology, Masters of Performing Arts (MPA), MA in Psychology and M.Sc. in	3090/-
	Electronics.	
3	Masters in Commerce, MA in Defence & Strategic Studies, MA in Economics, MA in Education, MA in English, MA in Hindi, MA in History, MA in Political Science, MA in Sociology, MA in Tribal Studies and Master of Social Work(MSW).	2840/-
4	M.Sc. in Applied Geology, Master of Law (LLM-Legum Magister), MSc in Sports Biomechanics, MSc in Sports Physiology, MSc in Sports Psychology and MSc in Strength Training & Conditioning.	4140/-
5	MCA (CSE), M.Tech.(CSE) and M.Tech. in Elec. & Comm. Engineering.	9890/-
6	MA in Mass Communication.	10965/-

Contd..... Next page

Co.

## (C) FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG PROGRAMMES:

Sl. No.	UG Programmes	Fee
1	BFA and B. Music , BSc in Agriculture and BSc in Geology	4140/-
2	BCA BCA	3090/-
3	B.Ed. (Regular/Paid)	4690/-
4	Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.)	9140/-
5	BA in Anthropology and BA in Psychology	4900/-
6	BA in Sociology and BA in Social Work	3900/-
9	B. Sc. in Chemistry, B.Sc. in Mathematics, B.Sc. in Physics and B.Sc. in Statistics	4900/-
10	BA-B.Ed (ITEP)	13900/-

#### (D) FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES:

Sl. No.	Programmes	Fee
1	PGDES, PGDBI, PGDGI,PGDTM and PGDYTE	3890/-
2	PGDMC	8665/-
3	APGDB	3090/-
4	PGDFH	2300/-

### **Important Timeline:**

Date of admission: 23<sup>rd</sup> (Tuesday) to 25<sup>th</sup> (Thursday) January, 2024
Admission with late fee @ of Rs 700/- : 29<sup>th</sup> (Monday) to 31<sup>st</sup> (Wednesday) January, 2024
Commencement of classes: 22<sup>nd</sup> (Monday) January, 2024

The eligible students are, therefore, directed to deposit the amount through the bank account of the HoD/Director/Coordinator concerned within the given timeline.

This supersedes the earlier circular of even no. Dated 11/01/2024

Sd/-

ज्ञापन संख्या Memo. No.AC-116/2014 /12\_87 Copy to:-

दिनांक Dated the .....January, 2024

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for information.

2. PS to Registrar for information.

3. PS to Finance Officer for information.

4. PS to CoE for information

5. All HoDs/Directors/Coordinators of Departments/Institutes for information.

6. DSW for information.

7. Professor i/c, University Central Library for information.

8. All Joint Registrars for information.

9. Jt. Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the circular in the university website.

10. Guard file/Office copy

(डॉ. नानी तमांग जोस Dr. Nani Tamang Jose) संयुक्त कुलसचिव( शैक्षणिकऔर सम्मेलन)

Joint Registrar (Acad. & Conf.)